Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Edward Henry Chao				10/26/2004		
Wolfgang Just				10/19/2004		
Ariel Friedlander				10/26/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	General Elect	tric Cor	mpany			
Street Address:	1 River Road					
City:	Schenectady					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12345					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number I0982325						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10982		10982	325			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(860)286	6-0115				
	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	860-286					
Email: mstratton@cantorcolburn.com						
Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP						
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002						
]				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GEM-0166			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David Arnold			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif PATENT						

REEL: 017940 FRAME: 0924

PATENT REEL: 017940 FRAME: 0925

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Edward Henry Chao of 1512 Saint Andrews Drive, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066, Wolfgang Just of 16 Lillian Road, Riverwood NSW 2210 Australia, and

Ariel Friedlander of 10049 North Concord Drive, Mequon, Wisconsin 53097,

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TABLE SAG** (Docket Number 157190)

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith, or

L filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017940 FRAME: 0926

Inventor 1				
Guad Henry Chao	Date:	Oct.	26,	2004
Edward Henry Chao			,	

State of Wisconsin	SS:
County of Waukesha	
This 26th day of October	, 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came the above named

Edward Henry Chao to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

	Joe Golding
	(Notary Public)
Inventor 2	
Wolfgang Just	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witne	 SS
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:

Printed Name of Witness

.

Ø 006

157190	2		e ja a	n an said 2010 -		3 1 - 20 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
Inventor 1		• 		• •	•	
	Date:	and a state of the parameters				
Edward Henry Chao					•`\` [*] `	
					174-	
State of	_SS:					
County of			`.			
This day of	_, 20	, before m	e personal	ly came i	he above	named
Edward Henry Chao to me personall assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	y known a that he/she	s the indiv e executed	ridual who I the same	executed of his/her	l the fore, r own free	going e will for
Seal			Jotary Pub	lic)		
		(1	ioniy i no			
Inventor 2 Wolfgang Just						
Witnessed by:		Date:	19-10-	54		
Signature						
<u>Alenn</u> Schryn Printed Name of Witne		P.				
Witnessed by:		Date:	19.1	0.200	¥—	
Signature			•			
Jan Parsons,	Solicito,	*				
Printed Name of Witne	ess					

PATENT REEL: 017940 FRAME: 0928

Inventor 3

Fuedlander Date: 10-26-04 **Ariel Friedlander**

State of <u>Wisconsin</u> SS:

County of <u>Wavkesha</u>

This _26_ day of _0cfober____, 20_04, before me personally came the above named

Ariel Friedlander to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal ų l flouren www.

(Notary Public)